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Disclaimer

This investor presentation has been prepared by V-Mart Retail Limited (“V-Mart”) and does not constitute a prospectus or placement
memorandum or an offer to acquire any securities. This presentation or any other documentation or information (or any part thereof)
delivered or supplied should not be deemed to constitute an offer.
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No representation or warranty, express or implied is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the
fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of such information or opinions contained herein. The information contained in this
presentation is only current as of its date. Certain statements made in this presentation may not be based on historical information or
facts and may be “forward looking statements”, including those relating to the general business plans and strategy of V-Mart, its future
financial condition and growth prospects, future developments in its industry and its competitive and regulatory environment, and
statements which contain words or phrases such as ‘will', ‘expected to’, ‘horizons of growth’, ‘strong growth prospects’, etc., or similar
expressions or variations of such expressions. These forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties and other
factors that could cause actual results, opportunities and growth potential to differ materially from those suggested by the forward-
looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to risks with respect to its hair care, its healthcare
business and its skin care business.

V-Mart may alter, modify or otherwise change in any manner the content of this presentation, without obligation to notify any person
of such revision or changes. This presentation cannot be copied and disseminated in any manner.

No person is authorized to give any information or to make any representation not contained in and not consistent with this
presentation and, if given or made, such information or representation must not be relied upon as having been authorized by or on
behalf of V-Mart. This presentation is strictly confidential.
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Key highlights of Apr-Mar FY13 results

* Number of Stores has increased from 55 to 69 yoy.
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* Revenue growth is 36%, yoy with Same Store Sales growth (fashion) of
20% and Same Store Volume Growth (Fashion) of 14%.

e Sales per sq foot (per month) has improved from Rs.565 from Rs.685
with a growth of 21% yoy.

e Contribution of Fashion segment to total revenues expanded from 76%
to 81% whereas that of kirana has reduced from 24% to 19% on an
annual basis.

 EBITDA margins have improved from 9.98% to 10.21% vyoy.

* Net profit growth is 72%, yoy.




Financial Parameters — FY 13 vs FY 12
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Operational Parameters — FY 13 vs FY 12

Footfall (lakhs) Conversion rate (%)
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Financial Parameters — FY 13 vs FY 12

Same Store Sales Growth Same Store Volume Growth
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Key Parameters — FY 13 vs FY 12

Store Count (Nos)
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Key highlights of Q4 FY13 vs FY 12

 QA4FY 13 saw the addition of 7 stores taking the aggregate to 69.

MART

* Q4 FY 13 Revenue growth is 30%, yoy with Same Store Sales growth
(fashion) of 23% in value terms and 14% in volume terms.
e Contribution of Fashion segment to total revenues is 80% (75% last year)
whereas that of kirana is 20% (25% last year).
* EBITDA margins have dropped 360bps qoq due to
» Aggressive stock takes and resulting shrinkages in the 4" qtr,
* Inaugural promotions for 7 new stores opened in month of March.
* Extended discount period due to delay in Holi .

* Resulting Net profit is Rs.1.14 cr.




Financial Parameters — Q4 FY13 vs FY 12
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Operational Parameters — Q4 FY13 vs FY 12

Footfall (lakhs) Conversion Rate (%)
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Financial Review — Profit & Loss Statement

Quarter ended on

Financial year ended on

Particulars 31.03.2013 | 31032012 | Change|Particulars 31.03.2013 | 3L.03.2012 | Change
(Audited) | (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited)

Part I Part I

1. Income from operations 1. Income from operations

(a) Net sales/ Income from operations 9495.68 7240.03 (a) Net sales/ Income from operations 38307.95  28100.65

(b) Other operating income 0.00 48.91 (b) Other operating income 37.95 86.53

Total income from operations (net) 9495.68 7288.94 | 30.28% Total income from operations (net) 38345.90|  28187.18( 36.04%
2.Total expenses 9262.65 6897.97 2.Total expenses 35193.11]  25947.92

3. Profit from operations before other 233.03 390.97 3. Profit from operations before other income, 3152.79 2239.26
lincome, finance costs and prior period items ffinance costs and prior period items (1-2)

(°2),_# 4. Other income 18.98 8.21

. Oflicr income 14.27 L 5. Profit from ordinary activities before finance 317177 2247.47] 41.13%
5. Profit from ordinary ac.tivitit':s before 247.30 392.68 -37.02%0  sts an d ptiot period items (3+4)
|ﬁna.nce costs and exceptional items (3+4) 6. Finance costs 574,61 673.53

- Nigance costs oy 192.87 7. Profit from ordinary activities before prior 2597.16 1573.94

7. Profit from ordinary activities before tax 160.80 199.81 Lo
land prior period items (5-6) period items (5-6)

8. Prior period income 071 0.00 8. Prior period income 63.60, 0.00]

9. Net profit before tax (7+8) 160.09 199.81 9. Net profit before tax (7+8) 2660.76, 1573.94

10, Tax expense 45,46 81.22 10. Tax expense . 860.31 528.43

11. Net profit for the period (9-10) 114.63 118.59 _3.34% 11. Net profit for the period (9-10) 1800.45 1045.51] 72.21%
12. Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 1795.88 734.09 12. Paid up equity share capital (Face alucof i 73409

Rs.10 per share) Rs.10 per share)

13. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves 0.00 0.00 13. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves 12969.48 4687.51

14. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) 14. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each)

(not annualised)

(a) Basic 0.69 0.85 (a) Basic 12.34] 7.50

(b) Diluted 0.69 0.85 (b) Diluted 12.34 7.50




Financial Review - Balance Sheet & Cash Flow

Balance Sheet
Shareholder's funds
Share capital
Reserves and surplus

Non-current liabilities
Long-term borrowings
Long term provisions

Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings
Trade payables

Other current liabilities
Short-term provisions

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Fixed assets

Tangible assets

Intangible assets

Capital work-in-progress
Non-current investments
Deferred tax assets

Long term loans and advances
Other non-current assets

Current assets

Current investments
Inventories

Trade receivables

Cash and bank balances
Short-term loans and advances
Other current assets

As at
31-Mar-13

(Rs)

17,95,87,780
1,29,69,48,161
1,47,65,35,941

2,01,72,397
1,02,74,215
3,04,46,612

33,00,40,513
40,38,61,537
3,98,68,813
1,68,00,929
79,05,71,793
2,29,75,54,346

47,00,19,182
43,58,656
1,31,71,404
12,00,00,000
72,57,524
8,61,66,185
2,26,762
70,11,99,713

286396775.9
1,10,75,05,728
0

15,76,92,788
44324581
434,760
1,59,63,54,633
2,29,75,54,346

As at
31-Mar-12

(Rs)

7,34,09,360
46,87,50,753
54,21,60,113

2,19,91,301
71,63,508
2,91,54,809

37,79,67,479
33,68,07,680
2,69,61,715
2,00,66,566
76,18,03,440
1,33,31,18,362

33,28,26,702
27,36,938
78,36,708

0

63,88,197
6,57,77,801
2,18,096
41,57,84,442

0
86,94,16,749
5,58,112
1,94,06,938
2,73,12,040
6,40,081
91,73,33,920
1,33,31,18,362

For the year

ended
Cash Flow Statement 31 Mar 2013
(Rs,)
. Cash flows from operating activities
Net profit before tax 26,60,73,929
Cash generated from operations 19,94,97,627
Taxes paid (10,16,79,612)

Net cash flow from operating activities 9,78,18,016

. Cash flows used in investing activities  (62,15,60,052)
Cash flows from/(used in) financing

. activities 68,18,67,638
Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents 15,81,25,601

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning
of the quarter 1,07,73,851
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the

quarter 15,34,21,870

14,26,48,019

For the year
ended

30 Mar 2012
(Rs)

15,73,93,819
21,66,41,463
(4,85,41,349)

16,81,00,114

(13,73,58,732)

(3,45,21,137)

(37,79,755)

1,45,53,606

1,07,73,851

(37,79,755)




Financial Review - Utilization of IPO Funds

Means of finance for the objects of the IPO are as under:-

| Particlars l ________________________(Rs.inlacs)]
5,798.10
2,625.00
717.60
- ] 9,140.70

The utilization of the aforementioned means of finance as on 31 March 2013 is as under

Particulars Utilization Utilization Adjustments (utilisation Balance amount to
planned as per of IPO of surplus towards other be utilized as on 31
prospectus proceeds as on objects) March 2013
31 March 2013

6,970.40 1,145.63 6.60 5,831.37
438.70 10.79 - 427.91
1,000.00 910.87 - 89.13
731.60 725.00 (6.60)* Nil

9,140.70 2,792.29 - 6348.41

:Surplus available after actual expenses incurred will be utilised towards other objects of the issue.

Interim utilization of balance IPO proceeds up to 31 March 2013 is as under:

| particulars (Rs.in Lacs)
Balance unutilized amount: (D = A+B-C) 5630.81

Temporary kept in:

4063.97
Bank accounts 1566.84




No. of Current Stores

J&K 1

Haryana

Delhi a

Punjab 5
Aeontarch a0z Uttar Pradesh 33

Bihar 10

Madhya Pradesh 3

Rajasthan

Gujarat 8

“Price Less" Fashion”




LOCATION AKBARPUR

DATE OF 9.MARCH.2013
OPENING
RETAIL SPACE 8500




Bl Store Name
[i Frzyri -0

Date of Opening Retail Space

A.| MATHURA |15.MARCH.2013 7000

B.| PAHARIYA |16.MARCH.2013 8500

C. MAU 21.MARCH.2013 4700

! lcag
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Store Name |Date of Opening| Space

A.| LAKHIMPUR |31.MARCH.2013| 9700

B., SAHARSHA |31.MARCH.2013| 6980
RAJENDRA
C. NAGAR 21.MARCH.2013| 7370




Thank you

In case of any querries pls contact the IR Team :

Deepak Sharma — D.Sharma@vmart.co.in
Girish Kumar  — Girish@vmart.co.in Mobile - 4919310799993




